Digital Scale and DRO Systems
Bulletin No. 2048
Smaller detector head (1/3 volume of older models)
ideal for building space-saving systems
Open Type Absolute
Linear Scale ST700 Series
Featuring High Environmental Resistance
2

 Resolution 0.1μm
9 : Resolution 0.05μm (Available to special order)
Scale Model Nomenclature
Applicable interfaces
5 : FANUC Ltd.  high-speed serial
 ABS ST758, ST758L
7 : Panasonic Corporation, Motor business unit
 high-speed serial
 ABS ST778A, ST778AL
8 : Yaskawa Electric Corporation  high-speed serial
 ABS ST788A, ST788AL
*Communication method depends on
  the  servo amplifier that is connected.
*1: For details on the applicable systems, contact the respective manufacturers.
*2: ENSIS is a registered trademark of Mitutoyo.
I
A
N
E
(
F
a
S
3
Item Specifications
Resolution 0.1μm (0.05μm:Available to special order)
Detecting method Electromagnetic induction type absolute position detection system*
Scale type Open
Maximum effective measuring length 6000mm (model dependent)
Accuracy (at 20°C) (5 + 5L/1000)μm;  L is measured length in mm
Maximum response speed 5 m/s
Thermal expansion coefficient (12.0 ± 1.5) x 10-6/ ºC (When the mounting surface material has similar thermal expansion characteristics to cast iron or steel)
Operating conditions
Temperature 0-50ºC
Humidity 20-80%RH
Storing conditions
Temperature -20 to 70ºC
Humidity 20-80%RH
Power supply 5V±10% (at detector head, with ripple, spike and noise components 100mV or lower)
Maximum current consumption 270mA (Max.)
Vibration resistance 300m/s2  (55-2000Hz)
Impact resistance 500m/s2   (1/2sin, 11ms)
Head cable
Length / Diameter 1m / ø3.8mm   (highly flexible cable)
Connector
1) D-sub (15 pin male) Connector (Non-waterproof)
2) D-sub (9 pin female) Connector (Non-waterproof) : For ST788A
Maximum feedback cable length 29m (including the length of the head cable)
Detector head mounting direction Choice of any two orthogonal directions
Cable outlet Right outlet is standard. Alternatively the left, up, or down outlet may be chosen.
EMC Directives Compliant with CE marking
● ABS ST788A(L) ● ABS ST748A(L)/ST778A(L)/ST708A(L) ● ABS ST748(L)/ST758(L)
Output connector (female)
Dsub 9-pin
Compatible connector
17JE-23090-02 (D2C) (DDK) or an equivalent
product (Dsub Series) can be used.
5 1
69
Output connector (male)
Dsub 15-pin
Compatible connector
HDAB-15S (Hirose Electric) or an equivalent
product (Dsub Series) can be used.
1 8
159
Output connector (male)
Dsub 15-pin
Compatible connector
HDAB-15S (Hirose Electric) or an equivalent
product (Dsub Series) can be used.
1 8
159

5
Order No. Code
Effective Measuring
Length
（mm）
Maximum Travel
Length
（mm）
L1
（mm）
L2
（mm）
L3
（mm） n L4
（mm） Z
579-331* 8 ST7 8（A）L-3200A-* 3200 3210 3280 1640
200
14 230 17
579-332* 8 ST7 8（A）L-3400A-* 3400 3410 3480 1740 16 130 19
579-333* 8 ST7 8（A）L-3600A-* 3600 3610 3680 1840 16 230 19
579-334* 8 ST7 8（A）L-3800A-* 3800 3810 3880 1940 18 130 21
579-335* 8 ST7 8（A）L-4000A-* 4000 4010 4080 2040 18 230 21
579-336* 8 ST7 8（A）L-4200A-* 4200 4210 4280 2140 20 130 23
579-337* 8 ST7 8（A）L-4400A-* 4400 4410 4480 2240 20 230 23
579-338* 8 ST7 8（A）L-4600A-* 4600 4610 4680 2340 22 130 25
579-339* 8 ST7 8（A）L-4800A-* 4800 4810 4880 2440 22 230 25
579-340* 8 ST7 8（A）L-5000A-* 5000 5010 5080 2540 24 130 27
579-341* 8 ST7 8（A）L-5200A-* 5200 5210 5280 2640 24 230 27
579-342* 8 ST7 8（A）L-5400A-* 5400 5410 5480 2740 26 130 29
579-343* 8 ST7 8（A）L-5600A-* 5600 5610 5680 2840 26 230 29
579-344* 8 ST7 8（A）L-5800A-* 5800 5810 5880 2940 28 130 31
579-345* 8 ST7 8（A）L-6000A-* 6000 6010 6080 3040 28 230 31
Unit : mmMounting Dimensions (for measuring range :3200-6000mm)
Dimensions of Scale Unit
: specifies the interface specification (0, 4, 5, 7, 8)